

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, September 19, 2024 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah

AGENDA

Public notice is hereby given of a Hyrum City Council Meeting to be held in the Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah at 6:30 PM, September 19, 2024. The proposed agenda is as follows:

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. CALL TO ORDER
- 3. WELCOME
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. INVOCATION
- 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 7. AGENDA ADOPTION
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. SCHEDULED DELEGATIONS
 - A. <u>Jaxson Burbank</u> To report on the Hyrum Hornet's season.
 - B. <u>Klayton Grover</u> To request Hyrum City amend its campground rental policy to not restrict the number of times a resident can rent spaces or entire campground from May to October.
 - C. <u>Taylor Anderson & Trevor Steeves</u> To request a Home Occupation Business License at 155 East 100 North for buying, selling, and boarding horses.

10. INTRODUCTION AND APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

- A. <u>Resolution 24-31</u> A resolution establishing Hyrum City Fire Prevention Inspection Fees.
- B. **Resolution 24-32** A resolution appointing UAMPS Member Representatives.
- C. <u>Resolution 24-33</u> A resolution appointing Power Superintendent Larry Coleman as Hyrum City's Intermountain Power Agency (IPA) representative.
- D. <u>Resolution 24-34</u> A resolution restricting commercial vehicle through traffic on 1300 East between Highway 101 and Hyrum Boulevard.
- E. <u>Ordinance 24-10</u> An ordinance amending Section 9.40.070 Public Property Loitering or Trespassing Upon of Chapter 9.40 Offenses Relating to Property of

Title 9 Public Peace, Morals, and Welfare of the Hyrum City Municipal Code to update City property names and addresses.

- F. <u>Ordinance 24-11</u> An ordinance amending Section 15.08.095 Construction Deposits Lot Identification of the Hyrum City Municipal Code to require construction sites to have a garbage dumpster permit for a period of no more than seven days and setting conditions for the placement of garbage dumpster on the City right-of-way.
- G. <u>Ordinance 24-12</u> An ordinance adding Chapter 17.70 Fence Regulations to Title 17 the Zoning Ordinance of the Hyrum City Municipal Code.

11. OTHER BUSINESS

- A. Budget Report.
- B. Mayor and City Council reports.
- C. State of Utah Public and Open Meetings Act Training https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xZZ NwuEWu0

12. ADJOURNMENT

Stonhania Ericka

Stephanie Fricke City Recorder

Council Members may participate in the meeting via telephonic communication. If a Council Member does participate via telephonic communication, the Council Member will be on speakerphone. The speakerphone will be amplified so that the other Council Members and all other persons present in the Council Chambers will be able to hear all discussions. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Hyrum City at 435-245-6033 at least three working days before the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING - The undersigned, duly appointed and acting City Recorder of Hyrum City, Utah, does hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was emailed to The Herald Journal, Logan, Utah, posted on the Utah Public Notice Website and Hyrum City's Website, provided to each member of the governing body, and posted at the City Offices, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah, this **12th day of September, 2024**. Stephanie Fricke, MMC, City Recorder.